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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

A'a8SED BY THE 

TvVENTY-FIFTI-I LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

A. D. 1845. 

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June ~8, 1820, February ~6, 1840, 

and March 16, 1842. 

AUGUSTA: 
Wnr. 'r. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE. 

1845, 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

1845. 



404 PENSION.-MONEYS DUE 'rHE STATE FROM THE U. S. 

CHAP. 367. are so far altered 01' amended, as that the words "the second 

~~~nogtth~~~~-iS_ 'Wednesday of May JJ are substituted for the words" the first 
J.ture. IN ednesday of J annary JJ in each of said sections; and the provis-

ions of the constitution are so far altered or amended as that the 
Tenure oCoilice, governor and other state oBiccrs elected for the political year COI11-
of slate officers 
::fcted,conlinu- mencing on the first Wednesday of January, in the year of our 

In favor of Ohas. 
F. Sllear. 

Authorizing tho 
l'eception of tho 
proceeds of the 
public lands 
from the U. s. 

~on deposit. 

To be funded. 

Lord one thousand eight hundred and forty-five, shall hold their of­

fices till the second 'Wednesday of May, in the year of our Lord 

one thousand eight hundred and forty-six; and that said amend­

ment has become part of the constitution of this state. 

[Approved IVlal'clt 26, 1845.] 

Resolve in favor of Charles F. Spellr. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state, to 

Charles F. Spear, of Wayne, five dolla;'s pel' month for three years 

fl'Om the first day of January, in the year of OUl' Lord one thousand 
eight hundred and forty five, in consideration of a severe injury re­

ceived while in military service of the state, in the Al'Oostook expe­

dition, in the spring of eighteen hundred and thirty-nine. 

[Approved llfcwclt 26, 1845.] 

Resolve authorizing tile treasurer to receivo from the government of the Uuited States certain 
moneys lvlJic1t may be now cl'editeu to [!Jis state, or that lllay hereafter IJCcome due. 

Resolved, That the treasurer of this state be, and hereby is, au­

thorized to receive from the govel'l1ment of the United States, any 

and all sums of money which lia ve been accredited to this state, 

under an act of the United States, entitled" an act to appropriate 

the proceeds of the sales of the public lands and to grant pre-emption 

rights," passed September fOLll'th, eighteen hundred and forty-one. 

Resolved, That any sLIms of money, that may ue received under 

the foregoing resol ve, shall be received on deposit by the state, and 

the faith of the state is hereby pledged for the safe keeping of the 

same, and the repayment thereof, whenever the money divided under 

the act aforesaid, shall ue required by the federal government. 

Resolved, That the treaSLll'er of this state is hereby directed to 

fund the money, received under the foregoing resolves, upon the 


